Before level meters usage please read instructions in this service manual and keep it for further use. Service
manual is for all types of level meters series CLM-36. Producer reserves the right to make changes without any
previous announcement.
INSTRUCTIONS MANUAL
průmyslová elektronika
CapaCitive level meters Clm – 36
Table of conTenTs
1 .  Measuring principle .................................................................................................................3

Fig. 15: Side view of the electronic module
16© Dinel, s.r.o.      CLM–36
12 .  order code
Standard – included in the level meter price
• 1x of seal, other seals are on request (PTFE,
Al, etc.)
• 1x connector socket
13 .  correcT specificaTion exaMples
Electrode performance:
10 – Uncoated St. steel rod electrode
11 – Fully coated St. steel rod electrode (PFA)
12 – Fully coated St. steel rod electrode (FEP)
20 – Uncoated St. steel rod electrode with reference tube
22 – Coated St. steel rod electrode with reference tube (FEP)
30 – Uncoated St. steel rope electrode and weight (max. 20 m)
31 – Uncoated St. steel rope electrode with anchor (max. 20 m)
32 – Fully coated rope electrode and weight (FEP + PTFE)
40 – Two fully coated St. steel rod electrode (FEP) (max. 2 m)
CLM – 36     –     –   –     E  Length electrode in mm
Process connection:
M – thread M36x2
G – thread G1" (G1½" for CLM – 36_–40)
Cl – Tri-clamp
Output type:
I – current (4 ... 20 mA)
U – voltage (0 ... 10 V)
Performance:
N – normal (for non-explosive areas)
Xi – Explosion proof - intrisically safe for hazardous (explos
  ive) areas, only with "I" output (except CLM-30_-40)
NT, XiT – High temperature performance
14 .  accessories
CLM – 36N–10–G–I  E1100 CLM – 36NT–12–M–I  E1500
CLM – 36Xi–20–M–I  E900 CLM – 36Xi–30–M–I  E12000
  CLM – 36N–32–G–U E6000      CLM – 36N–12–Cl–I  E2000
• 1x screwdriver for adjustment (each
5 pcs)
• Distance element for rods longer
than 50 cm (for CLM – 36_–40)
CLM–36      © Dinel, s.r.o.17
Optional (see datasheets "Accessories")
• Connector with protection class IP67
(GAN–DADE 7A) with 5 m cable (current
output)
• Connector with protection class IP67
(GAN–DAAE 7A) with 5 m cable (voltage
output)
• Steel welding flange ON–36x2
• St. steel welding flange NN–36x2
Level meter CLM–36 is equipped with protection against electric shock on electrode, reverse polarity,
output current overload, short circuit and short time over voltages.
Protection against dangerous contact is secured by low safety voltage that complies with
EN 33 2000-4-41.
Electromagnetic compatibility is provided by conformity with standards: EN 55022/B, EN 61326-1,
EN 61000-4-2, EN 61000-4-3, EN 61000-4-4, EN 61000-4-5, EN 61000-4-6.
Explosion proof of CLM–36Xi is examined by FTZÚ-AO 210 Ostrava - Radvanice certificate No.:
FTZÚ 02 ATEX 0235X.